�Cascade�s separate audited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of December 31,
2013 and 2012, and for the years ended, December 31, 2013, 2012 and 2011, included in this document;

�
Home�s separate audited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of December 31,
2013 and 2012, and for the years ended, December 31, 2013 and 2012, and for the three months ended December 31,
2011, and for the year ended September 30, 2011, included in this document; and

�
other information pertaining to Cascade and Home contained in or incorporated by reference into this document.
Please see the sections entitled �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data for Cascade� and �Selected Historical
Consolidated Financial Data for Home� beginning on page 22 and page 24, respectively.
125

Edgar Filing: Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMACOMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 243

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed
Consolidated Balance Sheet

December 31, 2013
(Dollars in thousands)

Cascade
Historical

Home
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Cascade and
Home

Assets:
Cash and due from banks $81,849 $107,000 $(123,223 ) a $65,626
Investment securities available-for-sale 194,481 390,648 0 585,129
Investment securities held-to-maturity 1,320 0 0 1,320
Federal Home Loan Bank (FHLB) stock 9,913 16,771 0 26,684
Loans held for sale 10,359 0 0 10,359
Loans held for investment 994,475 416,497 (12,800 ) b 1,398,172
Less: Allowance for loan losses 20,857 9,046 (9,046 ) c 20,857
Loans held for investment, net 973,618 407,451 (3,754 ) 1,377,315
Premises and equipment, net 32,953 25,943 (3,730 ) d 55,166
Bank-owned life insurance (BOLI) 36,567 15,751 0 52,318
Other real estate owned (OREO), net 3,144 4,756 0 7,900
Deferred tax asset (DTA), net 50,068 16,844 2,083 e 68,995
Goodwill 0 0 84,552 f 84,552
Other identifiable intangibles 0 2,062 4,472 g 6,534
Other assets 11,947 15,148 0 27,095
Total assets $1,406,219 $1,002,374 $(39,600 ) $2,368,993
Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity:
Demand $431,079 $160,602 $0 $591,681
Interest-bearing demand 544,668 245,271 0 789,939
Savings accounts 50,258 244,139 0 294,397
Time 141,315 168,439 2,262 h 312,016
Total deposits 1,167,320 818,451 2,262 1,988,033
FHLB borrowings 27,000 0 0 27,000
Other liabilities 23,184 14,925 0 38,109
Total liabilities 1,217,504 833,376 2,262 2,053,142
Stockholders� equity 188,715 168,998 (41,862 ) i 315,851
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $1,406,219 $1,002,374 $(39,600 ) $2,368,993

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

126

Edgar Filing: Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet December 31, 2013 (Dollars in thousands)244

Edgar Filing: Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet December 31, 2013 (Dollars in thousands)245

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed
Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2013
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Cascade
Historical

Home
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Cascade and
Home

Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans and leases $45,304 $34,432 $1,180 a $80,916
Interest on investments 5,436 10,399 0 15,835
Other investment income 245 232 0 477
Total interest income 50,985 45,063 1,180 97,228
Interest expense:
Deposits 1,799 2,920 (1,131 ) b 3,588
Other borrowings 970 19 0 989
Total interest expense 2,769 2,939 (1,131 ) 4,577
Net interest income before loan loss provision 48,216 42,124 2,311 92,651
Loan loss provision (1,000 ) 2,486 0 1,486
Net interest income after loan loss provision 47,216 44,610 2,311 94,137
Non-interest income:
Service charges on deposit accounts 3,031 8,226 0 11,257
Earnings on BOLI 862 466 0 1,328
Mortgage banking income, net 4,261 0 0 4,261
Other income 6,299 (7,643 ) 0 (1,344 )
Total non-interest income 14,453 1,049 0 15,502
Non-interest expense:
Salaries and benefits 32,651 24,032 0 56,683
Occupancy and equipment 6,514 5,386 (124 ) c 11,776
Communications 1,496 3,571 0 5,067
OREO 529 795 0 1,324
Amortization of intangibles, net 0 461 813 d 1,274
Professional services and marketing 4,249 3,220 (4,719 ) e 2,750
Other expenses 15,531 6,864 0 22,395
Total non-interest expense 60,970 44,329 (4,030 ) 101,269
Income before income taxes 699 1,330 6,341 8,370
Income tax (benefit) provision (50,146 ) 1,585 1,185 f (47,376 )
Net income (loss) 50,845 (255 ) 5,156 55,746
Preferred stock dividends and discount
accretion 0 0 0 0

Net income (loss) available to common
stockholders $50,845 $(255 ) $5,156 $55,746

Edgar Filing: Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations Year Ended December 31, 2013 (In thousands, except per share amounts)246

Basic earnings (loss) per share $1.08 $(0.02 ) $0.78
Diluted earnings (loss) per share $1.07 $(0.02 ) $0.78
Weighted average common shares
outstanding � basic 47,186,756 13,822,263 10,486,803 g 71,495,822

Weighted average common shares
outstanding � diluted 47,483,712 13,822,263 10,486,803 g 71,792,778

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

127

Edgar Filing: Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations Year Ended December 31, 2013 (In thousands, except per share amounts)247

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements

Note A � Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information and explanatory notes show the
impact on the historical financial condition and results of operations of Cascade resulting from the pending merger